
CARCROSS/TAGISH FIRST NATION              Box 130 Carcross, YT, Y0B 1B0                March 14 2023                      

Toll Free Number: 1-855-686-4251           Phone Number: 867- 821-4251                Fax 821-4802            

Name Position Ext. Phone Number Email

Executive Council Ex 8212

Carol Duquette Deisheetaan Clan Ex. 8215 1-867-333-1491 deisheetaan.ec@ctfn.ca

Darla Lindstrom Daklaweidi Clan daklaweidi.ec@ctfn.ca

Jared Lutchman Gaanaxteidi Clan gaanaxteidi.ec@ctfn.ca

Kristy Provost Ishkahitaan Clan ishkahittaan.ec@ctfn.ca

Robert Wally Kookhittaan Clan 1-867-332-3870 kookhittaan.ec@ctfn.ca

Robin Lovelace Yan Yeidi Clan yanyeidi.ec@ctfn.ca

Charlie James Elder Advisor for Executive Council - Wolf wolf.elder@ctfn.ca

Sharon Martin Elder Advisor for Executive Council - Crow crow.elder@ctfn.ca

Executive Department

Maria Benoit  Kaa Shaa Du Hen Ex 8253 maria.benoit@ctfn.ca

Adrianna  Lera Council Clerk Ex 8300 Elders.council@ c/tfn.ca

Darla-Jean Lindstrom Deputy Kaa Shaa Du Hen Ex 8208 darlajean.lindstrom@ctfn.ca

David MacMartin Executive Director Ex 8231 1-867-332-4865 david.macmartin@ctfn.ca

Rosemary Smarch Executive Assistant Ex 8212 1-867-332-6627 executive.assistant@ctfn.ca

Capacity Development Department  Fax 867-821-8214

Corinne Carvill Acting Director Capacity Development Ex 8268 1-867-334-6068 corinne.carvill@ctfn.ca

Annette Belke Mentorship/Summer Student Coordiantor Ex 8226 1-867-335-6890 annette.belke@ctfn.ca

Brittney McGean Office Administration Ex 8259 capacityadmin@ctfn.ca

Elizabeth Baker Elder in Ghuch Tla School 1-867-821-2929 elizabeth.baker@ctfn.ca

Leona Bryden Education Support Worker Ghuch Tla School 821-2929 1-867-335-8907 leona.bryden@ctfn.ca

Patricia Baker Education Support Worker ( Whitehorse)867-667-8665   Ex 309 1-867-334-6741 patricia.baker@ctfn.ca

Robin Lord Education Manager (K4-12)Youth Programs Ex 8229 1-867-332-2063 robin.lord@ctfn.ca

Shirley McKay Youth Worker Ex8225  1-867-333-0298 shirley.mckay@ctfn.ca

Stefanie Norman Nutritionist/Cook for Ghuch Tla School 1-226-231-0274 stef.norman@ctfn.ca

Tanya Murphy/Taylor Schneider Education & Employment Training Officer Ex 8257 eeto@ctfn.ca

Haa Yatx’i Hidi Daycare Early Childhood Education Ex 8239 1-867-689-0497

Finance  Department Fax 867- 821-3903

Kristine Hildebrand Chief Financial Officer (CFO) Ex 8209 1-867-332-5547 kristine.hildebrand@ctfn.ca

Andy Tran Finance Clerk Ex 8205 andy.tran@ctfn.ca

Josie Baker Finance Supervisor Ex 8243 josie.baker@ctfn.ca

Karen Hall Accounts Payable Ex 8245 accountspayable@ctfn.ca

Matthias Liniger Senior Finance Manager Ex 8218 1-867-332-3824 matthias.liniger@ctfn.ca

Mike Baerg Senior Financial Analyst Ex 8247 mike.baerg@ctfn.ca

Robert Ford I.T. Help Desk Ex 8001 1-867-334-3927 Robert.Ford@ctfn.ca

Shelley Whelan Accounts Receivable  Ex 8244 accountsreceivable@ctfn.ca

Telena Jones Payroll Administrator Ex 8250 payroll@ctfn.ca

Troy Chisholm I.T. Manager Ex 8093 Troy.Chisholm@ctfn.ca

Governance Department    Fax 867-821-4802

Wesley Barrett Acting Director of Governance Ex 8242 wesley.barrett@ctfn.ca

Ashley Carvill Implementation Manager Ex 8284 ashley.carvill@ctfn.ca

Carol Duquette Registry and Citizenship Administrator Ex 8301 carol.duquette@ctfn.ca.

Karyn Atlin Registry and Citizenship Administrator Ex 8230 karyn.atlin@ctfn.ca

Marie Helm Reception         Ex 8241 reception@ctfn.ca

Natasha Benoit-Peters Registry and Citizenship Administrator Ex. 8301 natasha.benoitpeters@ctfn.ca

Wesley Barrett Policy Analyst / Act. Director Ex 8219 wesley.barrett@ctfn.ca

Haa Shagoon Hidi         Fax 867-821-2967        events.inquiry@ctfn.ca

Heike Graf Haa Shagoon Hidi Facility Manager Ex 8280 events.inquiry@ctfn.ca

Dino Piovesan Maintenance Ex.8286 dino.piovesan@ctfn.ca

Georgie-Ann Huebschwerlen Haa Shagoon Hidi Front Desk Ex 8227 georgieann.huebschwerlen@ctfn.ca

Melisa McGurk Haa Shagoon Hidi Kitchen Ex 8282 melisa.mcgurk@ctfn.ca

Rozlyn James Haa Shagoon Hidi Administration Ex 8276 rozlyn.james@ctfn.ca

Health and Wellness Department      Fax 867-821-8207

Medical Van Transportation Driver: Please provide at least 24 hour notice if you will be needing transportation - 867-332-3151

Caitlin Cottrell Director Health and Wellness Ex 306-381-4038 caitlin.cottrell@ctfn.ca

Amanda Shipperbottom Pathways Coordinator Ex 8213 amanda.shipperbottom@ctfn.ca

Bernice Smarch Medical Transportation Driver Ex8206 1-867-332-5497 bernice.smarch@ctfn.ca

Christina Barrett Éet Wudishee Haa Yanwát (Helping Our Elders) Ex 8238 1-867-332-0097 elders@ctfn.ca

Claudell Quintal Outreach Worker Ex 8236 1-867-334-4784 claudell.quintal@ctfn.ca

Dayle Benoit Canadian Prenatal Nutrition Program(CPNP) 1-867-334-7951 dayle.benoit@ctfn.ca
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Name Position Ext. Phone Number Email

Health and Wellness Department      Fax 867-821-8207

Medical Van Transportation Driver: Please provide at least 24 hour notice if you will be needing transportation - 867-332-3151

Jaylene Ellard Justice Coordinator & Court Support Worker Ex 8258 1-867-334-8416 jaylene.ellard@ctfn.ca

Jodi Ristau Health Promotions Ex 8303 1-867-334-3764 jodi.ristau@ctfn.ca

John Baker Community Safety and Wellness (CSW) 1-867-332-5988 communitysafety@ctfn.ca

John Smarch Safety and Wellness Worker 1-867-335-2350

Krista Winsor Senior Manager Ex. 8264 1-867-334-2979 krista.winsor@ctfn.ca

Lacey Ackland Acting Family Manager 1-867-689-5223 lacey.ackland@ctfn.ca

Lynn Williams Health Promotion and Outreach lynn.williams@ctfn.ca

Mary Charlie Driver Ex 8206 1-867-333-3031

Nadine James Administrative Assistant Ex 8237 nadine.james@ctfn.ca

Pamela Winsor Mental Health and Addictions Case Worker Ex 8232 1-867-332-6121 pamela.winsor@ctfn.ca

Ruth Beattie Home Support Worker Ex 8307 1-867-332-0624 homecare@ctfn.ca

Sarah Jean Graham Community Safety and Wellness (CSW) Ex 8285 1-867-336-0038 communitysafety@ctfn.ca

Sharon Vaughan Outreach Worker Ex 8234 sharon.vaughan@ctfn.ca

Tip line for CSW Voice Mail Only 1-867-821-8477

 Lands & Natural Resources Department  FAX 821-3903

Frank James Director Heritage, Lands & Natural Resources         Ex 8217 1-867-332-1706 frank.james@ctfn.ca

Amaya Cherian-Hall Environmental Coordinator Ex 8222  (867) 335-4542 amaya.cherian-hall@ctfn.ca

Danny Cresswell Field Operations Manager 1-867-335-4974

Johanna Goossens Community Farm Assistant 1-867-333-0614 johanna.goossens@ctfn.ca

Kevin Bayne Community Farm Manager 1-867-334-6884 kevin.bayne@ctfn.ca

Loretta Johns Acting Lands Manager Ex 8283 loretta.johns@ctfn.ca

Maxine Benoit Executive Assistant Ex 8235 1-867-334-0126 maxine.benoit@ctfn.ca>

Miles Johnson Environmental Monitor 1-867-332-0159 miles.johnson@ctfn.ca

Patricia Hiebert Office Administrator Ex 8216 pat.hiebert@ctfn.ca

Roberta Wally BC Treaty Technical Support 1-867-332-5563 roberta.wally@ctfn.ca

Tyler Obediah Natural Resource Coordinator Ex 8267 1-867-689-0587 tyler.obediah@ctfn.ca

 Heritage Department

Sean McDougall Director of Heritage Ex 8215 1-867-333-1491 sean.mcdougall@ctfn.ca

Daisy Gatensby Archives Assistant 

Deborah Baerg Cultural Projects & Language Coordinator Ex 8207 deborah.baerg@ctfn.ca

Derek Grose Policy researcher/developer derek.grose@ctfn.ca

Donna Wolfe Environmental Monitor/Cultural Programming 1-867-336-2064 donna.wolfe@ctfn.ca

Gary Johnson Tagish Language Ex 8228

Nicole Welin Lingit language coordinator/community programming

Keith Wolfe-Smarch Master Carver  1-867-821-6012 keith.wolfe-smarch@ctfn.ca

Sheena Johns Heritage Manager Ex 8014 sheena.johns@ctfn.ca

Thomas Fawcett Metal jewelry carver

HUMAN RESOURCES             Email  humanresources@ctfn.ca

Erica Couch Human Resources Consultant Ex 8269 867-332-6376 erica.couch@ctfn.ca

Cindy Underhill Occupational Safety Officer Ex 8302 1-867-332-8313 healthandsafety@ctfn.ca

Kalli Schneider Human Resources Assistant Ex 8263 kalli.schneider@ctfn.ca

Infrastructure Department   Fax 821-4812

Andy Carvill Director Infrastructure Ex 8254 andy.carvill@ctfn.ca

Cory Atlin Operations Manager Ex8281

Dave Welin Maintenance Service 867-332-3030

Water Delivery for Tagish Ex 8210 1-867-399-3812

Jerry James On the Land Caretaker jerry.james@ctfn.ca

Judy Duncan Housing Manager Ex 8248 867-332-3920 judy.duncan@ctfn.ca

Laurie Ann Atlin Office Coordinator Ex 8291 laurieann.atlin@ctfn.ca

Mark Lutkehaus Property Manager Ex 8271 867-323-0003 mark.lutkehaus@ctfn.ca

Michael Smarch Road Maintenance / Waste Pickup 867-336-0105

Natasha Smith Housing Coordinator Ex 8304 1-867-332-7630

Patrick Brown Project Manager Ex-8240 867-336-1978 patrick.brown@ctfn.ca

Rob Davidson Sanitation (pump-outs)  Ex 8251 1-867-689-0337

Skookies Camp Skookum Jim Rediscovery Camp Bookings & KeysEx 8291 867-821-4251

Assets Administrator & Office Coordinator Ex 8291 867-332-1889

Carcross/Tagish Community Management Corporation        PO Box 10, Whitehorse PO CSC, YT, Y1A 5X9
Amélie  Druillet Operations Manager 867-334-1986 info@destinationcarcross.ca 
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